
CORRIGENDUM 

 

07.02.2025 

 To, 
 The Web Master Team, 
 IIT Kanpur 
 

Subject: - Cancellation of Tender Reference No.-IITK/BSBE/JS/2024-25/Non-GFR/06 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is to inform you that we have to cancel the following mentioned tender due to non-availability of 
funds. 

Sr. 
No. 

Equipment Name Tender Reference No. 

01. 

Leica Alignment-Free External light 
Source (Cool LED Pe300lit), SB direct 

P/N:11533491 (Spare Part of an existing 
Leica MZ10F Microscope)

IITK/BSBE/JS/2024-25/Non-GFR/06 
dated 26.11.2024 

 

 

Thanking You, 

 

 

(Dr Jonaki Sen) 

Indenter 


